

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2017

Javeid Abdul Maniyar & Ors. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
Shaikh Ajij Dadamiya Shaikh ... **Respondent**

Mr. Sumit S Kothari, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vivek Vijay Salunke, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: S. M. MODAK, J
DATED: 10th December, 2021

PC:-

1 As directed yesterday, today it is submitted by the learned Advocate for the deceased sole respondent that he could contact only one legal representative namely Aslam Ajit Shaikh son of deceased sole respondent. However, for paucity of time contact with other legal representative cannot be made.

2 Learned Advocate for respondent undertakes to supply copy of the death certificate and details of legal representative to learned Advocate for the petitioner. Petitioner may also independently collect names.

3 In view of this, stand over to **11th February 2022.**

(S. M. MODAK,J.)