

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9014 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO.24734 OF 2021**

Javeid Abdul Maniyar and Ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

Shaikh Ajij Dadamiya Shaikh
Since deceased through legal heirs
Rafique Ajij Shaikh and Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vivek V. Salunke, for the Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH, 2022

PC.

1. At the request of counsel for the petitioners, adjourned to 28th March, 2022, as a last chance.
2. Liberty to place on record additional affidavit.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]