

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9014 OF 2017**

Javeid Abdul Maniyar and Ors. ..Petitioners  
Versus  
Shaikh Ajij Dadamiya Shaikh  
Since deceased through legal heirs  
Rafique Ajij Shaikh and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Rupesh Zade i/by Vivek V. Salunke, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022**

**PC.**

1. Since the petitioners intend to take out an application for permission to trim existing tamarind tree which is causing damage to the structure of the petitioners and also removal of debris which is alleged to have been dumped by the respondents, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

2. In the meantime, it shall be open for the petitioners to move on administrative side, for getting tagged present petition with Second Appeal No.743 of 2015.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**