

Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date:
2022.07.12
11:46:27
+0530

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION 9014 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 10338 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION 9014 OF 2017
WITH
SECOND APPEAL 743 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 2299 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL 743 OF 2015**

Javid Abdul Maniyar and Ors. ... Petitioners/Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

Shaikh Ajij Dadamiya Shaikh
(since deceased through LRS)
Rafique Ajij Shaikh and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari for the Petitioners and for the Appellants in
SA/743/2015.

Mr. Vivek V. Salunke for the Respondents.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.
DATE : 11st JULY, 2022**

P.C. :-

. My attention is invited to the order dated 28th March, 2022 which records it was open for the petitioners to move on administrative side, for getting tagged the present petition with Second Appeal 743 of 2015.

2. In order to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to obtain appropriate order, stand over to 25th July, 2022.

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]