

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION 9014 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 10338 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION 9014 OF 2017
WITH
SECOND APPEAL 743 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 2299 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL 743 OF 2015**

Javeid Abdul Maniyar & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

Shaikh Ajij Dadamiya Shaikh .Respondent
(Since deceased through Lr.)
Rafique Ajij Shaikh & ors.

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari, Advocate, for the Petitioners
Mr. V. V. Salunkhe, Advocate, for the Respondent

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 25.07.2022

P. C.

. Stand over to 10.08.2022 to await the
administrative order on the praecipe filed for clubbing all
the matters.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)