

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10338 OF 2022**

Javeid Abdul Maniyar and ... Petitioners

Others

Vs.

Shaikh Ajj Dadamiya Shaikh ... Respondents

since decd through LRs

Mr. Sumit Kothari for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manthan A. Chaudhari h/f. Mr. Vivek V. Salunke for

Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 4th March 2026.
2. The connected Second Appeal No. 243 of 2015 also to be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.02.20
13:33:05
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI