

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10338 OF 2022**

Javeid Abdul Maniyar and Others ...Petitioners/Applicants

Vs.

Shaikh Ajj Dadamiya Shaikh ... Respondents

Decd through LHRs Rafique

Ajj Shaikh and Others

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 243 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 582 OF 2015**

Sou. Alka Arjunrao Kangude ... Appellants/Applicants

Vs,

Smt. Mandakini Sitaram Ovhal... Respondents

(Decd through Legal Representatives

Mr. Sumit Kothari for the Petitioner in WP/9014/2017 and
SA/743/2015.

Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari i/b. P. N. Joshi for Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Kavita P. Shinde i/b. Mr. A. B. Tajane for the Appellant in
SA/243/2015.

Mr. Vikas Shivarkar for Respondent in SA/243/2025.
for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the number of the connected second appeal was wrongly provided as Second Appeal No. 243 of 2015. Learned counsel for the appellants in the Second Appeal No. 243 of 2015 submits that this second appeal is not connected with the writ petition and the same be detagged. Office is directed to detag Second Appeal No. 243 of 2015.
2. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that the connected Second Appeal No. 743 of 2015 is filed by the present petitioner.
3. Office shall place the papers of the Second Appeal No. 743 of 2015 along with this writ petition on the next date.
4. Stand over to 11th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]